Annual Financial Information Report {AFIR)

Transmittal and Verification Document
To select your unit name, select the yellow highlighted cells, then select the drop down arrow hox

Mount Pleasant

If you could not find your units name in the drop down above please call LGC Fiscal Management at 919-814-4299

50270

For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2015

Reconciliation Instructions

Differance
Reconciliation Total of Government - From the Gov. Exp. Spreadsheet, AFIR fine #15600 -
Reconciiiation Total of Proprietary - From the Proprietary Exp. Spreadsheet, AFIR line #25630 -
Unit Salaries - From Miscellaneous tab, AFR line #30130 611,830

Verification of Annual Financial Information Report

By uploading the AFIR to the U.5. Census website, you are verifying that the data contained in this report was prepared in
accordance with the instructions and agrees to your audited financial statements.

MANDATORY [l i T Al Flelds Must Be Completed -
The Cfficial should be the Finance Cfficer or acting Finance Officer as designated by the Board.

Name of Official Ay Schueneman

Titke of Official Town Clerk

Date (Enter as "MM/DD/YYYY") 1/14/2016

Person to contact for questions Amy Schueneman

Title Town Clerk

Telephone number 704-436-9803

E-mail address amy@mitpleasantnc.us
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Water Sewer Information Used for the NC Water and Sewer Rates Dashboard

Created for Utilities by the Environmental Finance Center at the University of North Carolina.

To he Completed by Units that Own and Operate Water and / or Sewer Systemns
hittp://www.efc.unc.edu/RatesDashboards/ne.html

Line
Number

lor Municipal Form

Click to view Dashboard

When reporting velume information in lines 40000 through 40050, please enter the information in only one column,
based on whichever unit of measure (gallons, thousand gallons, cubic feet, hundred cubic feet, ete.) you choose to
report in. Usually you would use the same column to answer questions 40000 through 40050. Please report total
annugl volume for the fiscal year (July through June).

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

Galions

Thousand
Gallons

Mitlion Galions

Cubic Feet

Hundred cubic
Feet

Thousand cubic
feet

Million cubic
feet

40000

Volume of water treated
and’or purchased and put into

| the start of your distribution

system.

Water

69,916,000

40010

Volume of wastewater treated

{internally or by another utility
“|{entering all treatment
| plants),

Sewer

57,343,000

Gallons

Thousand
Gallans

Miltior: Gallons

Cubic Feet

Hundred cubic
Feet

Thousand cubic
feet

Millior: cubic
feet

40020

Volume of water hilled to ol
558
= residential & bull).

customers (residential, non-

Water

59,348,731

40030

559

Volume of wastewater billed to
all enstomers (residentizal, non
residential & hulk).

Sewer

41,897,831

Gallons

Thousand
Gallons

Million Gatlons

Cubic Feet

Hundred cubic
Feet

Thousand cubic
feet

Million cubic
feet

40040

Volume of water billed only to
residential customers (if your

‘tunit identifies residential

Water

44,689,531

40050

Volume of wastewater billed

-fonly to residential customers

—

if your unit identifies
residential customers).

Sewer

31,966,031

40060

40070

Number of residential
accounts.

Water

1,001

Sewer

791

40080

I Number of non-residential and

40050

bulk accounts

Water

a3

Sewer

22




Portion of total ending Portion of total ending balance that
balance that is restricted - is from other sources 2014
local option sales tax 2014
60560 60570
ALAMANCE COUNTY $34,695 $3,899,205
ALEXANDER COUNTY $3,074,042 S0
ALLEGHANY COUNTY 50 50
ANSON COUNTY $1,240,802 $0
ASHE COUNTY S0 $610,072
AVERY COUNTY sl $0
BEAUFORT COUNTY $0 $608,947
BERTIE COUNTY $161,363 $162,201]
BLADEN COUNTY ¢ 40 S0
BRUNSWICK COUNTY $1,932,043 $8,209,271
BUNCOMBE COUNTY $0 $5,027,335
BURKE COUNTY $1,804,179 $3,867,484
CABARRUS COUNTY $340 $21,003,252
CALDWELL COUNTY $471,921 $13,296,553
CAMDEN COUNTY S0 50
CARTERET COUNTY $0 $55,954|
CASWELL COUNTY $234,534 $42,033
CATAWBA COUNTY $2,280,242 54,529,900
CHATHAM COUNTY $0 $1,753,689
CHEROKEE COUNTY $0 $1,189,069
CHOWAN COUNTY $0 $149,734
CLAY COUNTY S0 $1,049,822|
CLEVELAND COUNTY $5,132,483 $3,029,078|
COLUMBUS COUNTY $3,688,156 $4,198,414
CRAVEN COUNTY $0 $1,093,506‘
CUMBERLAND GOUNTY $4,687,021 $3,077,289
CURRITUCK COUNTY $1,838,001 $5,539,568
DARE COUNTY $0 $0
DAVIDSON COUNTY $442,056 $9,114,210
DAVIE COUNTY $3,050,935 S0
DUPLIN COUNTY $1,294,699 $1,592,611
DURHAM COUNTY sa] $44,617,903
EDGECOMBE COUNTY $o|| $244,797
FORSYTH GOUNTY son $6,925,088
FRANKLIN GOUNTY $658,428 S0
GASTON COUNTY $443,919 $16,198,649
GATES COUNTY $0 S0
GRAHAM GOUNTY 50][ S0




GRANVILLE GOUNTY 50| $0
GREENE COUNTY 5(}" 51,271
GUILFORD COUNTY 50" $23,577,446
HALIFAX GOUNTY 353,754[] $99,907
HARNETT COUNTY 30 $7,495,993
HAYWOOD COUNTY $110,339 $1,144,895
HENDERSON COUNTY ' S0 $1,977,210
HERTFORD GOUNTY $1,322,762 $1,114,013
HOKE COUNTY $1,989,003 sq|
HYDE COUNTY $0 $2,402,154
IREDELL COUNTY s0 $1,296,991
JACKSON COUNTY S0 $543,352
JOHNSTON COUNTY S0 518,205,264
JONES COUNTY $2,341,680 $628,532
LEE COUNTY ($0) S0
LENOIR COUNTY $5,372,072 $0]
LINCOLN COUNTY $0 $7,324,850]
MACON COUNTY $57,680] $1,916,936|
MADISON COUNTY $1,330,996 $q|
MARTIN COUNTY $0 $431,478
MCDOWELL COUNTY $5,322,211 $312,592
MEGKLENBURG COUNTY $0 ] ($10,208,440)
MITCHELL COUNTY $0| 0]
MONTGOMERY GOUNTY $2,672,573] sqf
MOORE GOUNTY | $6,410,019|
NASH COUNTY 50" 50
NEW HANGVER COUNTY ) 516,611,951
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY $15,871 $121,670
ONSLOW COUNTY $0 S0
ORANGE COUNTY $0][ $7,089,458
PAMLICO COUNTY 30| S0
PASQUOTANK COUNTY $o|| $462,712
PENDER COUNTY 50|| 53,202,307
PERQUIMANS COUNTY 50" $2838,296
PERSON COUNTY $0 $555,822
PITT COUNTY $5,080,684 $67,121
POLK GOUNTY 50 $98,600|
RANDOLPH COUNTY $0 $0
RICHMOND COUNTY $2,213,735 $187,362
ROBESON COUNTY $0 55,162,088
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY $23,007 $286,119
ROWAN COUNTY $350,000 S0




RUTHERFORD COUNTY 30 S0
SAMPSON COUNTY $2,656,884 $0
SCOTLAND COUNTY $6,750,902 $1,833,655

STANLY COUNTY 5(}" $157,450
STOKES COUNTY $409,174] $512,090]
SURRY COUNTY $1,433 983 $683,993|
SWAIN COUNTY $534,881 S0
TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY 50 $24,401
TYRRELL COUNTY $268,257 $11,199
UNION COUNTY S0 515,469,749
VANCE COUNTY $1,916,479 $0
WAKE COUNTY $0 $111,286,021
WARREN COUNTY $357,153 SO

WASHINGTON COUNTY $0 S0

WATAUGA GOUNTY $0 $0
WAYNE GOUNTY $15,034,506 $0
WILKES COUNTY $13,955 50
WILSON COUNTY so| $1,494,495
YADKIN COUNTY $0 $2,167,682
YANCEY COUNTY S0 $214,754




Ending Balance in White Goods
Account Designated

Ending Balance in White Goods Account Undesignated

9,739

{56,084}

(36,470)

2,909

133,862

32,657

29,600

168,640

(9,111)]

422,113

179,612

124,914

(72,078)

(163,115)

8,719

(110,341)

blank

blank

567

(96,416)

(124,462)

219,003

8,000

(105,462)

(33,411)

102,332

329,935

(2,555)

(26,809)

(612,424)

blank

blank

541,115

706

{511,665)

6,483

(3,872)




430,221 ||

53,800

{112,099)

132,767

blank

blank

(86,708}

282,556

24,405

200,349

291,384

(118,551)

6,789

(207,319)

910,333

71,853

(342,474)

58,782

(206,862}

1,908,828

1,983,497

(240,552)

74,180

399,026

(55,382)

95,453

28,901

(82,504)

(44,063)

(52,882)

(31,231)

(63,393)

(11,096)

13,083

65,861

(3,707)

29,939

28,811

(7,534)

269,221




55510 ||

- (1,367)
- (192,287)
- (82,299)
200,000 (66,851}
56,696 .
blank blank
- (1,471)
- (726,908}
2,712,151 | -
1,220 | -
- (47,695)
40,000 5,752
147,351 ;
- 11,634
- (69,697)|
blank blank |




